beneficiary of that trust, is interested in the Ordinary Shares held by Springton Trust. Springton Trust will, as a Former
Unitholder receive 857,457 Further Consideration Shares to be delivered to Former Unitholders on Admission.

Save as disclosed in this element, the Company and the Directors are not aware of any person who, as at the Latest
Practicable Date, directly or indirectly, has a holding which is notifiable under English law or who directly or indirectly, jointly
or severally, exercises or could exercise control over the Company, nor are they aware of any arrangements the operation
of which may at a subsequent date result in a change of control over the Company. Those interested, directly or indirectly,
in 3% or more of the issued Ordinary Shares (as set out in the above table) do not as at the Latest Practicable Date, and,
following Admission, will not, have different voting rights from other Shareholders.

As at the Latest Practicable
Date On Admission

Shareholder

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage of
the Existing

Issued Share
Capital

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage of
the Enlarged Issued

Share Capital

Penn Nominees Pty Ltd (Melbourne)

1
43,619,290 10.31% 47,810,082 9.32%

Craig P Ball and Suzanne K Ball 2 41,445,376 9.80% 45,636,166 8.90%
David Clarke 3 41,445,376 9.80% 45,636,166 8.90%

Key managing
directors

Rupert Verco, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer.

Statutory auditors PKF Littlejohn LLP ("PKF Littlejohn"), whose registered office is at 1 Westferry Circus, London E14 4HD, United Kingdom.

What is the key financial information regarding the issuer?

Selection of
historical key
financial
information

The tables below set out the summary consolidated historical financial information of the Group (the "Selected Financial
Information of the Group") as derived from: (i) the unaudited interim financial information of the Group for the six months
ended 30 June 2022, notified to the market by way of a regulatory information service that is on the list maintained by the

[…]

a beneficiary of that trust, is interested in the Ordinary Shares held by Springton Trust. Springton trust will receive
857,457 of the Further Consideration Shares to be delivered to Former Unitholders on Admission.

16.2 Save as set out in paragraph 16.1 of this Part XI – Additional Information of this Prospectus,
the Company and the Directors are not aware of any person who, as at the Latest Practicable
Date, directly or indirectly, has a holding which is notifiable under English law or who directly or
indirectly, jointly or severally, exercises or could exercise control over the Company, nor are
they aware of any arrangements the operation of which may at a subsequent date result in a
change of control over the Company.

16.3 Those interested, directly or indirectly, in 3% or more of the Company's issued share capital
(set out in paragraph 16.1 of this Part XI – Additional Information of this Prospectus) do not as

 As at the Latest Practicable Date On Admission

Shareholder

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage of the
Existing Issued
Share Capital

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage of the
Enlarged Issued Share

Capital

Penn Nominees
Pty Ltd 1
(Melbourne)

43,619,290 10.31% 47,810,082 9.37%

Craig P Ball and
Suzanne K Ball2

41,445,376 9.80% 45,636,166 8.95%

David Clarke 3 41,445,376 9.80% 45,636,166 8.95%

106

at the Latest Practicable Date, and, on Admission, will not, have different voting rights from
other Shareholders.

16.4 At least 10% of the listed class of Ordinary Shares will be in public hands (as defined in the
Listing Rules) on Admission.

17. Regulatory disclosures

The Company regularly arranges the publication of announcements through an RIS and on the
Company's website. Below is a summary of the information disclosed in accordance with the
Company's obligations under UK MAR over the last 12 months relevant as at the date of this
Prospectus:

17.1 Trading and business updates